

## FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

6.19.00

U.S. Department of Commerce

07-17-2000



Submission Type		Conveyance Type		
X New		X Assignment	License	
Resubmission	on-Recordation)	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro T	unc Assignment
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error		Merger		fective Date th Date Year
	Frame #	Change of Name	DY,	04.1998
Corrective Document				
Reel #	Frame #	Other	***	
Conveying Party	Ma	ark if additional names of conveying	g parties attached	Execution Date
Name	Interl	frost, Inc.		Month Date Year 09.04 .199
Formerly		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Individual Gener	ral Partnership Lir	mited Partnership 💢 Corp	oration	Association
		Timed Furtherening (Company)		
Other				
Citizenship/State of Inco	orporation/Organization	Dela	aware	
		Dela ark if additional names of receiving		
X Citizenship/State of Inco			parties attached	
Citizenship/State of Inco		ark if additional names of receiving	parties attached	
Citizenship/State of Inco		ark if additional names of receiving	parties attached	
Citizenship/State of Inco		ark if additional names of receiving	parties attached	
Citizenship/State of Inco		Interfrost International,	parties attached	
Citizenship/State of Inco		Interfrost International,	parties attached Inc.	14445
Citizenship/State of Inco	East Rochester City	Interfrost International, Cobi USA  349 W. Commercial Str	parties attached Inc.	Zip Code
Citizenship/State of Inco	East Rochester  City  General Partnership	Interfrost International, Cobi USA  349 W. Commercial Str	parties attached Inc.  eet  If document assignment assi	Zip Code to be recorded is an and the receiving part
Citizenship/State of Inco	East Rochester City	Interfrost International, Cobi USA  349 W. Commercial Str	parties attached Inc.  Teet  If document assignment a not domiciled appointment	Zip Code to be recorded is an and the receiving part d in the United States of a domestic
Citizenship/State of Inco	East Rochester  City  General Partnership	Interfrost International, Cobi USA  349 W. Commercial Str	parties attached Inc.  eet  If document assignment and domiciled appointment representative	Zip Code to be recorded is an and the receiving part d in the United States

Public burden reporting for this collection of Information is stimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002101 FRAME: 0272**

Expires 06/30/99	Pi	age 2		epartment of Commerce of the and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027	And Address			TRADEMARK	
Domestic Represer	ntative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receivi	ing Party onl	y.	
Name			·		
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Nar	ne and Address Area Code a	nd Telephone Number	(71	6) 232-6500	
Name	Stepi	hen B. Salai			
Address (line 1)		700 Midtown Tower			
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	Rochester, New York 14604				
Address (line 4)					
	ter the total number of pages of the a	attached conveyance doc	ument	# 4	
Trademark Applica	tion Number(s) or Registration N	umber(s)	Mark if add	itional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trade	mark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registrat	ion Number (DO NOT ENTER	ROTH numbe	ra for the same areasets!	
	ark Application Number(s)	Regis	tration Num	ber(s)	
				ber(s)	
		Regis	tration Num	ber(s)	
		2,132,742	tration Num	ber(s)	
Tradema	ark Application Number(s)	2,132,742 2,163,459	1,832,828	ber(s) 3 1,840,160	
	ies Enter the total numbe	2,132,742	tration Num	ber(s)	
Tradema	ies Enter the total numbe	2,132,742 2,163,459	1,832,828	ber(s) 3 1,840,160	
Number of Properti	ies Enter the total numbe  Fee Amount for Proper  ent: Enclosed X	2,132,742	1,832,828 #	ber(s)  3	
Number of Properti  Fee Amount  Method of Paymone Deposit Account	ies Enter the total numbe  Fee Amount for Proper  ent: Enclosed X	r of properties involved.  Deposit Account	# [	ber(s)  3	
Number of Properti  Fee Amount  Method of Paymone Deposit Account	ies Enter the total numbe  Fee Amount for Proper ent: Enclosed X	r of properties involved.  ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Deposit Account  es can be charged to the account	# [	ber(s)  3	
Number of Properti  Fee Amount  Method of Paymone Deposit Account	ies Enter the total numbe  Fee Amount for Proper ent: Enclosed X tent by deposit account or if additional fe	r of properties involved.  ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Deposit Account  es can be charged to the accor:	# [ count.) # [	4 115.00	
Number of Properti  Fee Amount  Method of Paymone Deposit Account	ies Enter the total numbe  Fee Amount for Proper ent: Enclosed X t tent by deposit account or if additional fe Deposit Account Number  Authorization to charge a	r of properties involved.  ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Deposit Account  es can be charged to the accor:	# [ count.) # [	4 115.00 03-3875	
Number of Properti  Fee Amount  Method of Paymone Deposit Account (Enter for paymone)  Statement and Signature To the best attached copyrights att	Fee Amount for Proper ent: Enclosed X tent by deposit account or if additional fe Deposit Account Number Authorization to charge a	r of properties involved.  ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Deposit Account  es can be charged to the accor:  additional fees:	# [ sount.) # and correct	1,840,160  4  115.00  03-3875  Yes X No	
Number of Properti  Fee Amount  Method of Paymone Deposit Account (Enter for paymone)  Statement and Sign To the best attached copindicated here.	Fee Amount for Proper ent: Enclosed X tent by deposit account or if additional fe Deposit Account Number Authorization to charge a	r of properties involved.  ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)  Deposit Account  es can be charged to the accor:  additional fees:	# [ sount.) # and correct if account are	1,840,160  4  115.00  03-3875  Yes X No	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002101 FRAME: 0273

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 4th day of September, 1998, between INTERFROST, INC., a Delaware corporation having offices and a place of business at East Rochester, New York, (hereinafter known as "Vendor") and INTERFROST INTERNATIONAL, INC., a New York corporation (hereinafter known as Cobi USA).;

WHEREAS, Vendor is the owner of the following Trademarks and the Trademark Registrations (hereinafter the "Marks and the Registrations");

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
FROQUAL	U.S.A.	2,132,742
FROQUAL	Canada	490,332
CHEF'S GARDEN	U.S.A.	1,832,828
CHEF'S GARDEN (& Design)	U.S.A.	1,840,160
GARDEN FRESH (& Design)	U.S.A.	2,163,459

and

WHEREAS, Vendor and Cobi USA have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement pursuant to which Vendor will assign to Cobi USA all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to memorialize the sale in this document in form suitable for recording;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual covenants herein contained, and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is herein acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Vendor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Cobi USA all of Vendor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations, along with the goodwill of the business of Vendor associated with the Marks and Registrations.

INTERFROST, INC.

By:

Gary Gregory, President

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/19/2000 REEL: 002101 FRAME: 0274